

18 MACT 16/24

DAR-RAJESH Vs. OMPRAKASH

28.10.2024

Present:- Sh. Upender singh, Ld. counsel for the petitioner.
Sh. Sumit Verma, Ld. counsel for respondent no.1.
Sh. Ashish Jain, Ld. counsel for respondent no.2.
Sh. Vinod Kumar, Ld. counsel for
respondent/insurance co.

List of witnesses filed on behalf of respondent no.2
on 28.08.2024, taken on record.

The deposition is being recorded before Ld. Court
Commissioner. After recording of deposition of petitioner's
witnesses, the respondents may get record the deposition of their
witnesses before Ld. Court Commissioner already appointed.

Put up for report of Ld. Court Commissioner on
05.02.2025.

(Vijay Kumar Jha)
PO (MACT-01)/SHD/Delhi
28.10.2024