

MACT no.16/2024

Rajesh v. Om Prakash & Ors.

06.02.2025

File taken up today as 05.02.2025 was declared holiday on account of Delhi Assembly Elections.

Present: Sh. Upender Singh, counsel for the petitioner.
Ms. Jyoti Sharma, proxy counsel for R1 with R1.
Sh. Ashish Jain, counsel for R2.
None for R3/ insurer.

This Tribunal is in receipt of disability certificate dated 24.12.2024, issued by Jag Pravesh Chandra Hospital, Delhi, as per which the petitioner has suffered 4% permanent disability in relation to his right lower limb.

Put up for report of Court Commissioner on **07.05.2025**.

(Vijay Kumar Jha)
PO MACT-01 (SHD)/ KKD
Delhi/06.02.2025