

8 MACT 16/24

DAR-RAJESH Vs. OMPRAKASH

07.05.2025

Present:- Sh. Kumar Shivam, Ld. counsel for the petitioner.  
Sh. Naresh Kumar, Ld. counsel for respondent no.1  
through V/C.  
Sh. Aashish Jain, Ld. counsel for respondent no.2  
Sh. Vinod Kumar, Ld. counsel for respondent  
no.3/insurance co.

Taking into consideration the submission of Ld. Counsel for the petitioner and Ld. counsel for respondent/insurance co., **Adv. Ms. Bhavna Sharma, Ld. Court Commissioner who had been appointed to record the deposition is hereby discharged from the commission.** The evidence shall be recorded before the Tribunal.

Put up for PE on **14.08.2025**.

(Vijay Kumar Jha)  
PO (MACT-01)/SHD/Delhi  
07.05.2025