

16 MACT 16/24
DAR-RAJESH Vs. OMPRAKASH

14.08.2025

Present:- Sh. Upender Singh with Ms. Shruti Goyal, Ld. counsel for the petitioner.
Respondent no.1 in person.
Ms. Jyoti Sharma, proxy counsel for respondent no.1.
Sh. Vinod Kumar, Ld. counsel for respondent no.3/insurance co. through videoconferencing.

Perusal of record reveals that the summons to M.S. Jagpravesh Hospital returned duly executed, however Ld. Counsel for the petitioner has apprised that the concerned witness, who is to be examined, is out of station.

In these circumstances, issue fresh summons to witness of petitioner on filing of PF with details.

Put up for PE on **11.11.2025**.

(Vijay Kumar Jha)
PO (MACT-01)/SHD/Delhi
14.08.2025

At 10.31 a.m.

At this stage, Adv. Sh. Ashish Jain, Ld. counsel for respondent no.2 has appeared and he has been apprised with the NDOH.

(Vijay Kumar Jha)
PO (MACT-01)/SHD/Delhi