

11.11.2025

Present:- Sh. Deepak Kumar, Ld. counsel for the petitioner.
Ms. Neetu, proxy counsel for respondent no.1 with
respondent no.1.
Sh. Ashish Jain, Ld. counsel for respondent no.2.

Ld. Court Commissioner has filed his report dated
06.09.2025, same is taken on record.

A per noting of Ahlmad PF was not filed by the
petitioner.

On filing of PF witnesses of petitioner be summoned
for the NDOH.

Put up for PE on **23.02.2026**.

(Vijay Kumar Jha)
PO (MACT-01)/SHD/Delhi
11.11.2025

At 10.48 A.M.

At this stage Adv. Sh. Vinod Kumar, Ld. counsel for respondent/
insurance co. has appeared and he has been apprised with the
NDOH.

(Vijay Kumar Jha)
PO (MACT-01)/SHD/Delhi