

23.02.2026

Present:- Petitioner in person.  
Sh. Ashish Jain, Ld. counsel for respondent no.2.  
Sh. Vinod Kumar, Ld. counsel for  
respondent/insurance co.

Matter is passed over till 11.30 a.m.

(Vijay Kumar Jha)  
PO (MACT-01)/SHD/Delhi  
23.02.2026

At 11.49 a.m.

Present:- Petitioner in person.  
Sh. Kumar Shivam, Ld. Counsel for the petitioner.  
Sh. Ishu Tyagi, Ld. counsel for respondent no.1 with  
respondent no.1.  
Sh. Ashish Jain, Ld. counsel for respondent no.2.  
Sh. Vinod Kumar, Ld. counsel for  
respondent/insurance co.

Witness, namely Sh. Mukesh Garg, ASO from MCD  
is present, however he is discharged un-examined as the witness  
has not brought the complete record. The witness submits that he  
will produce the summoned record on the NDOH. The witness  
has also agreed to appear before the Tribunal when telephonically  
contacted by Ld. Counsel for the petitioner.

Matter is passed over till 2.00 p.m. for the  
appearance of doctor.

(Vijay Kumar Jha)  
PO (MACT-01)/SHD/Delhi  
23.02.2026  
Contd.....

At 2.19 p.m.

Present:- Sh. Kumar Shivam, Ld. Counsel for the petitioner.  
Sh. Ishu Tyagi, Ld. counsel for respondent no.1 with  
respondent no.1.  
Sh. Ashish Jain, Ld. counsel for respondent no.2.  
Sh. Vinod Kumar, Ld. counsel for  
respondent/insurance co.

Summons to doctor/ M.S. returned duly executed,  
however none has appeared on behalf of concerned doctor.

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner has received  
information that the concerned witness is on leave.

It is jointly submitted that matter can be settled  
between the petitioner and respondents no.1&2. Accordingly, put  
up for pre-Lok Adalat on **09.03.2026**.

(Vijay Kumar Jha)  
PO (MACT-01)/SHD/Delhi  
23.02.2026