

24 MACT 16/2  
DAR-RAJESH Vs. OMPRAKASH & ORS.

09.03.2026

Present : Sh. Kumar Shivam, counsel for the petitioner.  
Ms. Neetu, proxy counsel for R1.  
Sh. Ashish Jain, counsel for R2.  
Sh. Vinod Kumar, counsel for R3/ National Ins. Co. Ltd.

On behalf of the petitioner, brief calculation with respect to compensation to which the petitioner is entitled has been filed. Petitioner is directed to appear in person on the next date.

Put up for verification of settlement, if any/ RE on **24.03.2026**.

(Vijay Kumar Jha)  
PO MACT-01 (SHD)/ KKD  
Delhi/09.03.2026