

7 MACT 16/24
DAR-RAJESH Vs. OMPRAKASH & ORS.

24.03.2026

Present : Sh. Kumar Shivam, counsel for the petitioner.
None for RSh. Ashish Jain, counsel for R2.
Sh. Vinod Kumar, counsel for R3/ insurer (through VC).

It is stated that matter could not be settled between the parties.

In view of above, put up for PE on **03.06.2026**.

(Vijay Kumar Jha)
PO MACT-01 (SHD)/ KKD
Delhi/24.03.2026