

03.06.2026

Present:- Sh. Kumar Shivam with Sh. Deepak Kumar, Ld. counsel for the petitioner.
Respondent no.1 in person.
Sh. Sumit Verma, Ld. counsel for respondent no.1.
Sh. Vinod Kumar, Ld. counsel for respondent/insurance co.

At joint request of Ld. Counsel for the petitioner and Ld. counsel for respondent no.1, matter is referred for exploring the possibilities of settlement at Mediation Cell.

Parties are directed to appear before Ld. Incharge, Mediation Cell, Karkardooma, Delhi today itself at 2.00 p.m.

Put up for report on settlement, if any/further proceedings before this Tribunal on **08.07.2026**.

(Vijay Kumar Jha)
PO (MACT-01)/SHD/Delhi
03.06.2026

20 MACT 16/24
DAR-RAJESH VS. OMPRAKASH

03.06.2026 AT 10.53 A.M.

At this stage, Sh. Mukesh Garg, ASO from MCD (Shahdara) has appeared. He has filed copy of documents with three spare copies on behalf of MCD. Same are taken on record.

Put up on date fixed i.e. **08.07.2026**.

(Vijay Kumar Jha)
PO (MACT-01)/SHD/Delhi
03.06.2026